
Government of West Bengal
Office of the Secretary DH&FW Samiti &

Chief Medical Officer of Health
North 24 Parganas, Barasat, Kolkata-700124

Phone-033-25523129. e-mail: cmohn2{pss@smail.com

Memo No.DH&FWS/NHM/2020/Dental- 583 Dale| 27.04.2020

CANCELATION NOTICE

This'is for information of all concerned that the tender Id-
2020-HFw-280834-lunder e-tender for Repair, Renovation & Up-gradation for
setting-up Dental OPD at different llcations under, North 24 Parganas District issued

vide NIT. No. DHFWS/NHM/2020/Dental-478, dated- 79.03.2020 is hereby

declared as cancelled due to non-availability of minimum numbers.

ftrqx'u 
uD

Secretary DH&FWS &
chte(Medtcal ofitcer of Health

tNorth 
24 PargsEas

Dalet 27 .04.2020Memo No.DH&FWS/NHM/2020/Dental- 683/1(14)
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

1. The DHS, Govt ofwest BengaL Swasttrya Bhavl'an.

2. The Distrii.t Magistrate, North 24 Parganat

3. The PO, NHM & Deputy Secretary H&FWs, GovL ofW.B.
4. The AddL DistriLt Magislrate (D), North 24 ParBanat

5. The Oficer-ln{ha€e ofHeahh, N24 Pgs.

6. The b€ctrtive Engineerof North 24 Pa€anas Electiical Division., PW.D.te,
7. The Dy. CMOH-I NodalOfficer, North 24 Pgs

8. The Dy. cMoH-l / q/. CMOH-|,/ DMCHO/ZIOIDPHNO/ DTO, N24 Pgs.

9. ft e ACMOH of Barasav BarrdckpoE/ BorEaon/Bidhannagarsub-DMrsio[ N24Pgs.

10. Ihe BMOH of Amdanga/&Esat- l&ly B(P l&l/BorEaon/
Gaighat/Habra- l& lllRajafiat / Bagdah Blocb N24Pgs

1l- The Account Officer &TEasurerofCMOH offce, N24Pgs.

12, The Admin. Officer, CMOH offc, N24P8iDPMU-NHM 0/0: CMOH & DH&FWS, N24Pgs.

13. Ihe lT Coordinator, Swasthya BhawEn. (Requested to uploed thb noti.e in the off.hlri/eb6ib of No0th 24
Pa€arEg Diff.t)

14.'fleN.l.C,Noth24Pa€anas.(Rcqu€sdbuploadth'Enoti.eintheoffi.'ralweklteofNorrh24Pa€anas
Distid')

fo.*u'"
Secretary DH&FWS &

Chief Medical Ofiicer of Health
Q,North 24 Parganas.1


